
CLARIFICATIONS OF TENDER NO. : S-2810/752-WORKSTATION DATED 25/07/18,  
S-2811/752-WORKSTATION DATED 25/07/18 & S-2812/752-WORKSTATION DATED 25/07/18, 

PROCUREMENT OF HIGH LEVEL WORK STATIONS  
SOUGHT IN PRE-BID CONFERENCE ON 08/08/2018  

 
 
 

A) Technical: 

Sl. 
No. 

Clause No./ 
Page No. of 
Bid 
Document 

Specifications/Clauses 
as per bid 

Clarification / 
query sought by 
the bidders 

Clarification/Amendment 
suggested  by the board 

1. Technical 
Specification  
Appendix-I 
Page 21 

No of USB 3.1 Port Request for change 
it to  No of USB 
3.0/3.1 Port 

No amendment  

RAM Size  
1 TB or higher 

Request for change 
it to 1TB (8X128GB) 
of higher 

No amendment  

RAM Expandability 
Upto 3 TB (Processor 
should support 3TB 
memory 
expandability) 

Request for change 
it to RAM 
Expandability 
Upto 2 TB 

No amendment  

No. of DIMM Slots 
Min. 24 

Request to be 
amended to 16 in 
place of 24 

No amendment  

Power 
1300 watt or Higher 

Request to change  
it to 1100W or 
higher high 
efficiency Power 
Supply (80PLUS 
Platinum or better) 

No amendment  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



B) Techno- commercial: 

Sl. 
No. 

Clause No./ 
Page No. of 
Bid Document 

Specifications/Clauses as per 
bid 

Clarification / 
query sought by 
the bidders 

Amendment 
suggested  by the 
board 

1. 1.10 b and c  
Page 3  

b. The bidder should have 
minimum turnover of Rs 10 
Crore in each of the last three 
financial years (2015-16, 
2016-17 and 2017-18). 
Relevant proof in support shall 
be submitted including I.T. 
returns and audited balance 
sheets.  

c. Capacity to have a cash 
flow: The bidder must provide 
a letter from a reputed 
Nationalized / Scheduled Bank 
stating the availability of liquid 
assets and/or credit facilities 
exclusively for the contract 
only, of not less than Rs 10 
Crore. 

(i) Requested to 
relax the condition 
for qualifying 
criteria like annual 
turnover  
(ii) Requested to 
remove the cash 
capacity to have 
cash flow criteria. 
 

a. No amendment  
c. Capacity to 
have a cash flow: 
Deleted 
 
 

2. 1.10 h   
Page 4 

h. The equipment supplied 
should be from well-known 
manufacturer & of recent 
model with proven reliability 
in the field for at least one-
year of operation. The 
equipment supplied must 
have minimum life period of 7 
years. The bidder is to give 
undertaking that availability of 
spares & services will be 
ensured in case the 
equipment is obsolete in 
between the period. The 
Bidder shall furnish 
documentary evidence to 
demonstrate that the Goods it 
offers meet the requirements 
of the Purchaser. 

Request to be 
amended as  
“existing or latest 
Model” 
 

Clause will be 
amended as:  
 
h. The equipment 
supplied should be 
from well-known 
manufacturer & of 
existing or latest model 
with proven reliability 
in the field. The 
equipment supplied 
must have minimum 
life period of 7 years. 
The bidder is to give 
undertaking that 
availability of spares & 
services will be 
ensured in case the 
equipment is obsolete 
in between the period. 
The Bidder shall furnish 
documentary evidence 
to demonstrate that 
the Goods it offers 



meet the requirements 
of the Purchaser. 

3. As per 8 (B) of 
Annexure A(ii)  
7(B) of  Anne- 
- xure B(ii) 
Page 11 & 15 

FREE DEMONSTRATION OF 
HIGH LEVEL WORK STATIONS 

Request for change 
Demonstration 
may be taken at the 
time of physical 
inspection of goods 
against delivery of 
material  

Deleted 
 
 

4. 1.15, Page 4 EMD As per the Central 
Govt. Policy all 
MSME registered 
companies are 
exempted from 
paying EMD. 

The registered MSEs  
will be exempted from 
payment of Earnest 
Money Deposit (EMD) 
as per Rule 170(i) of 
GFR 2017. 

 

 

 

 


